9 OCTOBER

CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Nelson:

Former Name

Romilfit Shelf Company (No13) Limited
Lanfar Holdings (No8) Limited

Nelson Shelf Holding Co {No10) Limited
Trafalgar Square Investments Limited
Lanfar Holdings (No9) Limited

Lanfar Holdings (No10) Limited
Alutrend Windows (Nelson) Limited
The Great Down Under Co Limited
Baltic Ridge Limited

Square Pharmaceuticals (NZ) Limited
Comma Investments Nelson Limited

A. BELL, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

New Name

Kelvic Holdings Limited

Sport Nelson Limited

Felbridge Auto (NZ) Limited
Trafalgar Developments Limited
Sport New Zealand Limited

The New Zealand School of Fisheries Limited

Alutrend Securities Limited
Bluebird Taxi Limited

Southern Processors Limited
Universal Pacific Shipping Limited
Arthur Wakefield Motor Inn Limited

Company

No.

NL. 511574
NL. 483839
NL. 488156
NL. 257584
NL. 509972
NL. 509971
NL. 347061
NL. 505043
NL. 415022
NL. 399864
NL. 340101

3209

Date of
Change

27/8/91
27/8/91
28/8/91

5/9/91
29/8/91
29/8/91
11/9/91

5/9/91
23/9/91
19/9/91
23/9/91

cc10060

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Gisborne:

Former Name

Northe & Son Motors Limited
Nobby’s Ski Hire Limited
Burlink No.8 Company Limited

New Name

Retirement and Health Care Brokers Limited

Turoa Sports Limited
Gisborne Business Studies Limited

N. L. MANNING, District Registrar of Companies.

Company

No.

GS. 152275
GS. 482898
GS. 517259

Date of
Change

5/9/91
9/9/91
27/8/91

€c9857

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:
Company

Former Name

Mokuso Holdings Limited
Mokuso Holdings Limited
Treadwells Nominees Limited

Bonaventure Investments Limited
Promet Trading Co Limited
Diversified Products (NZ) Limited
Cut Cost Cars Limited

Building Servant Contracts Limited
Whetu Services Limited

Southwell Holdings Limited
Wellington Shelf Company (No.9) Limited
Vivian Buildings Limited

Ziggurat Investments Limited
Eclipse Wire (Hawkes Bay) Limited

New Name

TCNZ Equities Limited

TCNZ Equities Limited

Cheng & Cummins Solicitors Nominee
Company Limited

Orient Express (NZ) Limited

Waters Co. (NZ) Limited

Bob Tait & Son Holdings Limited

Stepet Investments Limited

Excel Construction Limited

Spencer Jamieson Limited

Halliwell International Limited

BPS Consultants Limited

Tower Developments Limited

Strategic Technologies Limited

Delta Vales and Controls Limited

M. L. HARRIS, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

WN.
WN.
WN.

No.

510364
510364
023756

. 362722
. 517757
. 273165
. 385452
. 458349
. 326960
. 029214
. 507994
. 426259
. 508464
WN.

011707

Date of
Change

27/9/91
26/9/91
9/9/91

25/9/91
25/9/91
26/9/91
19/8/91
25/9/91
23/9/91
23/9/91
20/9/91
20/9/91
26/9/91
25/9/91

cc9855

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch:
Company

Former Name

Alun Wilkie Architects Limited

Kay Jay's Bakery Limited

G.A. Wilkins & Sons Farm Limited
Bowker Holdings No.25 Limited

Nico (No.31) Limited

Ayreshare Marketing Limited
Grenston Holdings Limited

Slade Engineerings Limited

Angora Exclusives Limited

Evesham Holdings Limited

Video Gallery Limited

Humbolt Holdings Limited

South Island Business Brokers Limited
South Island Realty Brokers Limited
Tarocalkirk No.3 Limited

Patterns and Castings (N.Z.) Limited
Dingwall & Paulger Cash & Carry Limited
G.U.S. Wholesalers Limited

New Name

Wilkie & Bruce Architects Limited
Yardleys Bakery (1990) Limited
Wilkins Bros. Farms Limited

Sign of the Takahe Limited

Grajan Farm Limited

Jason Enterprises Limited

National Innovation Centre Limited
Somerfield Holdings Limited

Aynsley Design Limited

Mackenzie Supply Services Limited
Video Village Limited

Metal Manufactures New Zealand Limited
Kelvyn Coffey Limited

South Island Business Brokers Limited
Canterbury Casinos Limited

Smollett Industrial Co. Limited

G.U.S. Wholesalers Limited

Chappie Wholesalers Limited

No.

. 376705
. 140450
. 132368
. 336134
. 515281
. 294643
. 449567
. 129258
. 399952
. 128379
. 257737
. 340395
. 514084
. 265653
. 477821
. 202647
. 025962
. 210029

Date of
Change

17/9/91
16/9/91
17/9/91
19/9/91
19/9/91
19/9/91
19/9/91

6/9/91
12/9/91
11/9/91
12/9/91
23/9/91
26/9/91
25/9/91
24/9/91

4/9/91

4/9/91

4/9/91



