cc9857

cc9855

CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Nelson:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Romilfit Shelf Company (No13) Limited	Kelvic Holdings Limited	NL. 511574	27/8/91
Lanfar Holdings (No8) Limited	Sport Nelson Limited	NL. 483839	27/8/91
Nelson Shelf Holding Co (No10) Limited	Felbridge Auto (NZ) Limited	NL. 488156	28/8/91
Trafalgar Square Investments Limited	Trafalgar Developments Limited	NL. 257584	5/9/91
Lanfar Holdings (No9) Limited	Sport New Zealand Limited	NL. 509972	29/8/91
Lanfar Holdings (No10) Limited	The New Zealand School of Fisheries Limited	NL. 509971	29/8/91
Alutrend Windows (Nelson) Limited	Alutrend Securities Limited	NL. 347061	11/9/91
The Great Down Under Co Limited	Bluebird Taxi Limited	NL. 505043	5/9/91
Baltic Ridge Limited	Southern Processors Limited	NL. 415022	23/9/91
Square Pharmaceuticals (NZ) Limited	Universal Pacific Shipping Limited	NL. 399864	19/9/91
Comma Investments Nelson Limited	Arthur Wakefield Motor Inn Limited	NL. 340101	23/9/91
A. BELL, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			
•			cc10060

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Gisborne:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Northe & Son Motors Limited	Retirement and Health Care Brokers Limited	GS. 152275	5/9/91
Nobby's Ski Hire Limited	Turoa Sports Limited	GS. 482898	9/9/91
Burlink No.8 Company Limited	Gisborne Business Studies Limited	GS. 517259	27/8/91
N. L. MANNING, District Registrar of C	ompanies.		

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Mokuso Holdings Limited	TCNZ Equities Limited	WN. 510364	27/9/91
Mokuso Holdings Limited	TCNZ Equities Limited	WN. 510364	26/9/91
Treadwells Nominees Limited	Cheng & Cummins Solicitors Nominee Company Limited	WN. 023756	9/9/91
Bonaventure Investments Limited	Orient Express (NZ) Limited	WN. 362722	25/9/91
Promet Trading Co Limited	Waters Co. (NZ) Limited	WN. 517757	25/9/91
Diversified Products (NZ) Limited	Bob Tait & Son Holdings Limited	WN. 273165	26/9/91
Cut Cost Cars Limited	Stepet Investments Limited	WN. 385452	19/8/91
Building Servant Contracts Limited	Excel Construction Limited	WN. 458349	25/9/91
Whetu Services Limited	Spencer Jamieson Limited	WN. 326960	23/9/91
Southwell Holdings Limited	Halliwell International Limited	WN. 029214	23/9/91
Wellington Shelf Company (No.9) Limited	BPS Consultants Limited	WN. 507994	20/9/91
Vivian Buildings Limited	Tower Developments Limited	WN. 426259	20/9/91
Ziggurat Investments Limited	Strategic Technologies Limited	WN. 508464	26/9/91
Eclipse Wire (Hawkes Bay) Limited	Delta Vales and Controls Limited	WN. 011707	25/9/91
M. L. HARRIS. Assistant Registrar of Compa	nies.		

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch:

	Company	Date of
New Name	No.	Change
Wilkie & Bruce Architects Limited	CH. 376705	17/9/91
Yardleys Bakery (1990) Limited	CH. 140450	16/9/91
Wilkins Bros. Farms Limited	CH. 132368	17/9/91
Sign of the Takahe Limited	CH. 336134	19/9/91
Grajan Farm Limited	CH. 515281	19/9/91
Jason Enterprises Limited	CH. 294643	19/9/91
National Innovation Centre Limited	CH. 449567	19/9/91
Somerfield Holdings Limited	CH. 129258	6/9/91
Aynsley Design Limited	CH. 399952	12/9/91
Mackenzie Supply Services Limited	CH. 128379	11/9/91
Video Village Limited	CH. 257737	12/9/91
Metal Manufactures New Zealand Limited	CH. 340395	23/9/91
Kelvyn Coffey Limited	CH. 514084	26/9/91
South Island Business Brokers Limited	CH. 265653	25/9/91
Canterbury Casinos Limited	CH. 477821	24/9/91
Smollett Industrial Co. Limited	CH. 202647	4/9/91
G.U.S. Wholesalers Limited	CH. 025962	4/9/91
Chappie Wholesalers Limited	CH. 210029	4/9/91
	Yardleys Bakery (1990) Limited Wilkins Bros. Farms Limited Sign of the Takahe Limited Grajan Farm Limited Jason Enterprises Limited National Innovation Centre Limited Somerfield Holdings Limited Aynsley Design Limited Mackenzie Supply Services Limited Video Village Limited Metal Manufactures New Zealand Limited Kelvyn Coffey Limited South Island Business Brokers Limited Canterbury Casinos Limited Smollett Industrial Co. Limited G.U.S. Wholesalers Limited	New Name No. Wilkie & Bruce Architects Limited Yardleys Bakery (1990) Limited CH. 140450 Wilkins Bros. Farms Limited CH. 132368 Sign of the Takahe Limited CH. 336134 Grajan Farm Limited CH. 515281 Jason Enterprises Limited CH. 294643 National Innovation Centre Limited CH. 449567 Somerfield Holdings Limited CH. 129258 Aynsley Design Limited CH. 294643 CH. 294643 CH. 129258 Aynsley Design Limited CH. 129258 Mackenzie Supply Services Limited CH. 28379 Video Village Limited CH. 257737 Metal Manufactures New Zealand Limited Kelvyn Coffey Limited CH. 340395 Kelvyn Coffey Limited CH. 514084 South Island Business Brokers Limited CH. 477821 Smollett Industrial Co. Limited CH. 025962